OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER:

County Clerk Elections Recorder



Hall of Administration, Lower Plaza 800 South Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009-1210 (805) 654-2266 FAX: (805) 662-6543 www.ventura.org/recorder/venclrk.htm

PHILIP J. SCHMIT COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

June 30, 2004

RECEUV ENTURA COUNTY SUPERIOR

Honorable Bruce A. Clark Presiding Judge of the Superior Court Ventura County Hall of Justice 800 S. Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009 JUL 6 2004

OFFICE C

Dear Judge Clark:

In accordance with California Penal Code section 933.05, attached is my response to the Ventura County 2003-2004 Grand Jury report entitled, "Voter Registration Safeguards."

Sincerely,

Ahmit

PHILIP J. SCHMIT County Clerk and Recorder



JUL 1 3 2004

VENTURA COUNTY GRAND JURY

PJS: js

Response to the Ventura County 2003-2004 Grand Jury Report "Voter Registration Safeguards"

- F-01 through F-11 The County Clerk concurs.
- R-01 County Clerk will advertise and publish a pamphlet describing the Voter registration and purging process in Ventura County.

Response:

The County Clerk will advertise and publish this pamphlet when the budget is sufficient to allow it.

R-02 Response:

The County Clerk will make this available on the Department web site as soon as possible. The hard copy will be made available when the budget is sufficient to allow it.